Imidara 5% Cream 25gm


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
IMIQUIMOD 5%
By Cipla Ltd
Prescription Needed
M.R.P.: Rs.153.67
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

What is IMIDARA 5%?

  • IMIDARA 5% contains Imiquimod
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What IMIDARA 5% is used for?

It is used to treat,

  • actinic keratosis on the face or balding scalp
  • external genital and perianal warts in people
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic (hypersensitive) to Imiquimod or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have problems with your immune system
  • have other skin problems or sunburn
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before using this medicine
Read more Read less
  • IMIDARA 5% is not recommended in children below 12 years of age
Read more Read less
  • Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements
Read more Read less
  • Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Wash your hands before and after using the cream
  • IMIDARA 5% should be applied once a day just before your bedtime
  • Wash the area where the cream will be applied with mild soap and water
  • Allow the area to dry
  • Place the amount of cream to be used in your palm
  • Apply a thin layer of cream and rub the cream in all the way to the affected area
  • After about 8 hours, wash the treated area with mild soap and water
  • Do not bath or get the treated area wet before the prescribed time has passed
  • Do not cover the treated area with bandages or other closed dressings
  • If you get cream in your mouth or in your eyes, rinse well with water right away

If you forgot to apply IMIDARA 5%

  • If the forgotten dose is just a few hours late, use it straight away
  • If it is nearly time for your next application, miss out the forgotten one
  • Do the next application at the normal time
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • skin drainage (weeping) or breakdown of the outer layer of your skin (erosion)
  • Swelling outside of the vagina (vulvar swelling) problems in passing urine may happen in female patients
Read more Read less
  • skin redness, scabbing, crusting, flaking, scaling, dryness
  • headache
  • itching at the treatment area
  • tiredness
  • nausea
  • skin irritation
  • pain at the treatment area
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Protect from excess heat and light
  • Keep out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use